Sunderland
City Council

Declaration of Result of Poll

Election of a City Councillor for

Silksworth Ward

on Thursday, 2 May 2024

Name of Candidate

T

Votes

Mauro Alfiero AMATOSI

Liberal Democrat

Sophie CLINTON
Labour Party

Michael ELLIS
Reform UK

Rachel Sara FEATHERSTONE

Green Party candidate

Owen SNAITH

Local Conservatives

50
1,322
380
551
243

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark 0 | Total for Candidates 2,546
Voting for more candidates than entitled 3 | Total Rejected 11
Writing or mark identifying voter 0| Total 2,557
Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty 8 |Electorate 7,995
Total Rejected 11 % Poll 32.0%

Printed and published by the Returning Officer, Electoral Services, Sunderland City Council, City Hall, Plater Way, Sunderland SR1 3AA



